PORTAGE TOWNSHIP MINUTES January 23, 2024

The Township Board of Portage Township, Porter County, Indiana met on Tuesday, January 23, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.

Members present were Tiffany Gulley and Nikita Momola. Also, present were Trustee, Brendan Clancy, Attorney Clay Patton and Rebecca Allen.

Mr. Clancy called the meeting to order, and Ms. Gulley led us with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Ms. Momola moved to approve the January 2, 2024, minutes as received, Ms. Gully seconded. Ms. Gulley and Ms. Momola were in favor, none opposed.

Communications, correspondence, announcements from the Board Members

Communications, correspondence, announcements from the Trustee

Mr. Clancy Thanked President of the Board, Ms. Gulley, for Her Letter of Support to the Township in Applying for the Indiana Department of Health's Division of Nutrition and Physical Activity for the Community-Wide Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements Grant. This grant would be very beneficial to the Portage Township Park's Department.

New Business

- <u>Ms. Momola moved to approve the 2023 Annual Report. Ms. Gulley seconded the</u> motion. Ms. Gulley and Ms. Momola were in favor, none opposed.
- <u>Ms. Gulley, Ms. Momola, and Mr. Clancy all acknowledged the Trustees Official Bond</u> in the amount of \$300,000. This bond has been recorded with the Porter County <u>Recorder.</u>
- <u>Ms. Momola called the meeting Adjourned at 6:00 p.m. Ms. Gulley seconded. Ms. Gulley</u> and Ms. Momola were in favor, none opposed.